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Instrument Details
Specifications 1

Measurement Licor: CO2, H2O, temp, 
pressure

Serial # 75B0943
Instrument Manufacturer Licor
Type 7500

Instrument Specifications Orientation: Pointing Eastward 
(latitude 262 with tower at 347)

Height Location (meters) 8m

Measurement Unit

CO2: mmol/m3

H2O: mmol/m3

Temp: Degree Celsius
Pressure: kPa

Calibration factors n/a

Unit after Applied 
Calibration or Conversion

CO2: mmol/m3

H2O: mmol/m3

Temp: Degree Celsius
Pressure: kPa

Additional Corrections
Applied (y/n/explain) no

COM used on computer COM7
Port used on computer port5

Notes

File name changed from eut0 
to eut2 on April 16th, 2015 due 

to data transfer issues [file 
names was the same as the 

sonic, so it needed to be 
changed]; All raw files at 

NOAA have been changed to 
reflect a eut2 file name

Licor
Time Stamp (Milliseconds) Identifier co2 # density (mmol/m3) h2o # density (mmol/m3) Temp (degC) Pressure (kPa)

0000089 255 41.5588 115876.492 -17.96 98.4

0000198 255 41.5590 115827.859 -17.96 98.4

0000292 255 41.5880 115874.726 -17.99 98.4

Data Diagnostics Logger Info

Contacts
Project Lead: Taneil Uttal

taneil.uttal@noaa.gov
Site Manager: Pierre Fogal

pierre.fogal@utoronto.ca
Scientist, Technician: Christopher Cox

Christopher.j.cox@noaa.gov

Contacts
Research Coordinator: James Drummond

james.drummond@dal.ca
CANDAC Data Manager: Yan Tsehtik

yan.tsehtik@candac.ca
NOAA Data Manager, Logistics, Technician: 

Sara Crepinsek
sara.crepinsek@noaa.gov

Folder Name File Name FTP Location

Raw eut2YYJJJhh_raw.zip ftp://ftp.etl.noaa.gov/psd3/arctic/eureka/surface_properties/fluxtower/licor/raw/

Ingest eut2YYJJJhh_raw.txt ftp://ftp.etl.noaa.gov/psd3/arctic/eureka/surface_properties/fluxtower/licor/ingest/

Products ftp://ftp.etl.noaa.gov/psd3/arctic/eureka/surface_properties/fluxtower/licor/products/

Quicklooks Eurlicortwr.a1.YYYYMMDD.hhmmss.jpg ftp://ftp.etl.noaa.gov/psd3/arctic/eureka/surface_properties/fluxtower/licor/quicklooks/

Ingest

http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/psd/iasoa/dataataglance
http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/psd/iasoa/dataataglance
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